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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan for adopting the latest technology in pollution control in the textile sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has set up any committee to look into this matter; and

(d) if so, the recommendations received by the Government; and

(e) the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) The plan for adopting the latest technology for pollution control in the textile sector depends on the strategy of the individual industry to meet the norms of the concerned pollution control board.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) Does not arise.
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